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694100 100 PARDALOE 1 45 0.05 0 3 25Q 0.15 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.640 1
694100 100 WOODIN 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.427 1
694100 100CASABONN£ 3 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.480 1
694101 101 PARDALOE 1 45 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.640 1
694101 101 WOODIN 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.427 1
694106 106 nOHAN 1 60 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 5 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 1.600 2
694106 106 HOlLOWTREE 2 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.640 1
694106 106 CASABONNE 3 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.480 1
694107 107 HOlOHAN 1 55 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 5 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 1.600 1
694107 107 HOlLOWTREE 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.640 1
694108 108HCtOHAN 1 55 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.600 1
694108 100HCUOWTREE 2 20 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.640 1
694108 108CASABONtE 3 15 0.05 0 3 25Q 0.2 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.480 1
694110 110VANDAM 1 40 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.500 1
694110 110 IRMULCO 2 35 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.833 1
694111 111VANDAMME 1 30 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.500 1
694111 111 IRMUlCO 2 30 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 5 50 75 50 25Q7.447 23.7650.833 1
694111 111TRAMWAY 3 15 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.333 1
694112 112VANDAM 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.500 1
694120 120Df}IAVEN 1 45 0.05 0 3 150 0.15 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 1.067 1
694120 120HOTEL 2 35 0.05 0 3 150 0.15 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.711 1
694121 121DEHAVEN 1 40 0.05 0 3 150 0.15 3 75 99 50 20010.628 25.036 1.067 1
694121 121HOTEL 2 40 0.05 0 3 150 0.15 2 75 99 50 20010.628 25.036 0.711 1
694122 122DEHAVEN 1 40 0.05 0 3 150 0.15 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.067 1
694122 122HOTEL 2 20 0.05 0 3 150 0.15 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.711 1
694122 122 I~ULCO 3 20 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.833 1
694130 130ORNBAUN 1 45 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.300 1
694130 130ZENI 2 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.200 1
694131 131ORNBAUN 1 45 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.300 1
694131 131ZENI 2 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.200 1
694132 132 ORNBAUN 1 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.300 1
694132 132ZENI 2 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.200 1
694141 141YELLOWHOOND 1 50 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.480 1
694141 141WOODIN 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.427 1
694141 141ORNBAUN 3 15 0.05 0 3 25Q 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.300 1
694142 142YELLOW~D 1 50 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.480 1
694142 142WOODIN 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.427 1
694143 143YELLOWHOUND 1 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.300 1
694143 143WOODIN 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.427 1
694143 143OONBAUN 3 15 0.05 0 3 25Q 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.300 1
694150 150WOODIN 1 50 0.05 0 3 25Q 0.15 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 0.427 1
694150 150YELlOWHOUND 2 25 0.05 0 3 25Q 0.2 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.480 1
694151 151 WOODIN. 1 60 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.427 1
694151 151 YELLOWIruND 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 50 75 50 ~.JO7.447 23.7650.480 1
694160 160SQUAWROCK 1 55 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 15 50 50 4001.671 21.0640.8'"0'9 1
694160 160WITHERELL 2 30 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 15 50 50 400 1.671 21.064 0.278 1
694163 163WITHERELL 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.278 1
694163 163HCfLAND 2 20 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 50 75 50 2507.447 23.7650.556 1
694163 163 SQUAWROCK 3 20 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.889 1



Oct 13 13:02 1987 TECHNICAL.6UIDE.5EC.II-D-6.ISSUED.l0/13/87Pise 2

694164 164 SQUAWROCK 1 45 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 50 75 50 2507.44723.7650.889 1694164 164 WITHERELL 2 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.278 1694170 170 CARLAIN 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 3 2 9 100 600 0.201 2.867 0.500 2694172 172 GSCHWEND 1 50 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 5 2 9 100 600 0.201 2.867 0.500 2
694172 172 FRENCH/JIAN 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 5 2 9 100 600 0.201 2.867 1.600 2
694180 180 CASABONNE 1 45 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.300 1694180 180 WOHLY 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.200 1694181 181 CASABONNE 1 55 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.480 1
694181 181 WOHLY 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.200 1694182 182 CASABONNE 1 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.480 1694182 182 WIRY 2 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.200 1694182 182 PARDALOE 3 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 3 50 75 50 2",A)7.447 23.7650.640 1694190 190 (;QMPTCI£ 1 50 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 5 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.800 1694190 190ZENI 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.200 1694191 191 COMPTCHE 1 50 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.800 1694191 191 ZENI 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.200 1
694200 200 RIVERWASH 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.05 5 0 2 200 800 0.000 0.3755.333 3
694220 220 BIGRIVER 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.2 5 0 5 100 800 0.069 1.512 1.3'"033 2
694221 221 COTTONEVA 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 5 0 2 200 800 0.000 0.3750.833 3694225 225 PITS AND DUMPS 1 100 0.05 OERROR 150 0 30 50 800 0.060 16.595ERRORERRO
694230 230 GUBE 1 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.37 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.173 1
694230 230 GARCIA 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.28 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.229 1
694230 230 SNOt)( 3 20 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 1 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.100 1
694231 231 GARCIA 1 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.28 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.229 1
694231 231 SNOO< 2 30 0.05 0 3 2",A) 0.32 1 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.100 1
694231 231GUBE 3 20 0.05 0 3 250 0.37 2 50 75 50 2507.447 23.765 0.173 1
694250 250 YORKVILLE 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 1.389 1
694250 250 SQUAWROCK 2 20 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.889 1
694250 250 WITHERELL 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.278 1
694251 251 YORKVILLE 1 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.389 1694251 251 SQUAWROCK 2 30 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.889 1
694251 251 WITHERELL 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.278 1694252 252 YORKVILLE 1 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 1.389 1
694252 252 YORKTREE 2 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 3 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.833 1694252 252 SQUAWROCK 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.889 1
694253 253 YORKVILLE 1 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.389 1
694253 253 YORKTREE 2 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.833 1
694...3 253 SQ!JAWROCK 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.889 1
694255 2",;5 YORKVILLE 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.389 1
694255 255 AND 2 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.556 1
694256 256 SOORTYORK 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 9 15 50 500 0.828 5.283 0.556 1
694256 256 YORKVILLE 2 25 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 9 15 50 500 0.828 5.283 1.389 2
694256 256 WIMRELL 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 9 15 50 500 0.828 5.283 0.278 1
694257 257 SOORTYORK 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.556 1
694257 257 YORKVILLE 2 25 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 1.389 1
694257 257 WITHERELL 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.278 1
694258 258SHORTYORK 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.556 1
694258 258 YOOKVILLE 2 25 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.389 1
694258 258 WITHERELL 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.278 1
694259 259 Sl-mTYORK 1 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.556 1
694259 259 TYSON 2 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.889 2
694259 259 WITHERELL 3 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.278 1
694260 260 SQUAWROCI< 1 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.889 1
694260 260 GARCIA 2 30 0.05 0 3 90 0.28 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.635 1
694260 260 WITHERELL 3 20 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.278 1
694261 261 SQUAWROCK 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 15 50 50 400 1.671 21.064 0.889 1
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694261 261GARCIA 2 25 0.05 0 3 90 0.28 2 15 50 50 4001.671 21.0640.635 1694261 261 WITHERELL 3 20 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 15 50 50 4001.671 21.0640.278 1694270 270HCflAND 1 100 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.556 1694271 271 HOPLAND 1 100 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.556 1
694272 272 HOPLAND 1 60 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.556 1694272 272WOHlY 2 20 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.556 1694273 273 HOPlAND 1 65 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 50 75 50 2507.447 23.7650.556 1694273 273WOHlY 2 15 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 50 75 50 2507.447 23.7650.5E 1694274 274 HOPlAND 1 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.556 1694274 274 WITHERELL 2 30 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 30 50 50 : 4.149 18.2420.278 1694274 274 SQUAWROCK 3 20 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.889 1694275 275 HOPLAND 1 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 50 75 50 2507.447 23.765 0.556 1
694275 275 SQUAWROCK 2 35 0.05 0 3 90 0.2 2 50 75 50 2507.447 23.7650.889 1
694280 2BOWClFEY 1 45 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.278 1694280 280 BEARWALLOW 2 40 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.556 1
694281 281 BEARWALLOW 1 55 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7340.556 1
694281 281WOLFEY 2 30 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7340.278 1
694282 282 BEARWALLOW 1 55 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 5 15 50 5500.378 5.5400.556 2
694282 282WOLFEY 2 30 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 5 15 50 5500.378 5.5400.278 1
694283 283WOlFEY 1 50 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 1 50 75 50 2507.447 23.7650.278 1
694283 283 BEARWALLOW 2 30 0.05 0 3 90 0.32 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.556 1
694301 3O1MAYMEN 1 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 1 30 75 50 3004.149 26.0340.100 1
694301 301ETSEL 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 1 30 75 50 3004.149 26.0340.160 1
694301 301 SNOOK 3 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 1 30 75 50 3004.149 26.0340.100 1
694305 305 MAYMEN 1 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 1 30 75 50 300 4.149 26.0340.100 1
694305 305 WOODIN 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 30 75 50 300 4.149 26.034 0.427 "1
694305 3O5ETSEL 3 15 0.05 0 3 ...o 0.2 1 30 75 50 300 4.149 26.0340.160 1
694320 320 UPDEGRAFF 1 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.300 1
694320 320 HOPlAND 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.200 1
694320 320 WOODIN 3 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.427 1
694321 321 LPDEGRAFF 1 100 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.300 1
694330 330 BLACKLOCK 1 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 1 0 5 100 800 0.069 1.512 0.278 2
694330 330 ABORIGINE 2 0.05 0 3 120 0.43 1 0 5 100 800 0.069 1.5120.155 2
694340 340 IRMULCO 1 70 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.833 1
694340 340 TRAMWAY 2 15 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.333 1
694341 341IRMllCO 1 60 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 5 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.833 1
694341 341 TRAMWAY 2 15 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.333 1
694342 342 IRMULCO 1 45 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 5 50 75 50 2507.447 23.7650.833 1
694342 342 TRAMWAY 2 35 0.05 0 3 150 0.32 2 50 75 50 2507.447 23.7650.333 1
694350 350 YELLOWHCUID 1 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 0.300 1
694350 350 KIBESILLAH 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.427 1
694350 350 Cf<NBA 3 20 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.300 1
694351 351 YELLOIrIt(ILt4D 1 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.480 1
694351 351KlBESILLAH 2 30 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.427 1
694351 351 ORNBAUN 3 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.300 1
694352 352 YELLOWHOOND 1 45 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.480 1
694352 352 KlBESILLAH 2 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.427 1
694353 353 KIBESILLAH 1 40 0.05 0 3 250 0.15 2 75 99 50 20010.628 25.036 0.427 1
694353 353 YElLOWH(tffi) 2 35 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 3 75 99 50 20010.628 25.0360.480 1
694360 360 COASTALBEACHES 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.05 5 0 5 100 800 0.069 1.512 6.667 3
694370 370 DYSTROPEPTS 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 1 30 75 50 300 4.149 26.034 0.208 1
694390 390 GLENBLAI R 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.2 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.800 1
694391 391 GLENBLAIR 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.2 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.800 1
694392 392 GLENBlAIR 1 100 0.05 0 3 150 0.2 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.800 1
694409 409 BRUHEL 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 3 2 9 100 600 0.201 2.867 0.833 2
694410 410 ABAlOBADIAH 1 40 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.556 1
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694410 410 BRtm. 2 25 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 0.833 1
694410 410 VIZCAINO 3 25 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 1 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.7650.278 1
694411 411 BRtJiEL 1 40 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 3 9 30 .o 500 0.828 13.1190.833 2
694411 411 ABALOBADIAH 2 30 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.556 1
694411 411 VIZCAINO 3 20 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 1 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.278 1
694412 412 ABALOBADIAH 1 35 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.556 1
694412 412 BRUHEL 2 30 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 O. 1
694412 412 VIZCAINO 3 25 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 1 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.278 1
694420 420 BRANSCOMB 1 50 0.05 0 3 150 0.1 3 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 1.600 1694420 420 USAL 2 30 0.05 0 3 150 0.1 2 50 75 50 250 7.447 23.765 1.067 1
694421 421 USAL 1 60 0.05 0 3 150 0.1 2 75 99 50 20010.628 25.036 1.067 1
694421 421 BRANSCOMB 2 25 0.05 0 3 150 0.1 3 75 99 50 20010.628 25.036 1.600 1
694422 422 BRANSCOMB 1 45 0.05 0 3 150 0.1 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.600 1
694422 422 USAL 2 40 0.05 0 3 150 0.1 2 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2421.067 1
694425 425 Dlt£LAND 1 100 0.05 310 3 120 0.15 5 0 30 50 800 0.060 16.595 2.222 2
694470 470 LITTLERED 1 100 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 5 2 10 50 600 0.163 3.319 1.600 2
694471 471 HILTABIDEL 1 75 0.05 0 3 .:.o 0.1 1 5 75 50 550 0.378 35.250 0.320 1
694471 471 DANN 2 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 2 5 75 50 550 0.378 35.250 0.640 2
694472 472 DANN 1 60 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 2 5 30 50 550 0.378 13.760 0.640 2694472 472 LIffiERED 2 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 5 5 30 50 550 0.378 13.760 1.600 2694472 472 HILTABlDEL 3 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 1 5 30 50 550 0.378 13.760 0.320 1694473 473 D 1 75 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 2 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.640 1
694473 473 HILTABlDEL 2 15 0.05 0 3 250 0.1 1 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.320 1694490 490 TYSON 1 60 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 2 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.320 1694490 490 UPDEGRAFF 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.300 1
694491 491 TYSON 1 60 0.05 0 3 250 0.2 2' 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.320 1
694491 491 UPDEGRAFF 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.2420.300 1
694500 500 nREECOOP 1 60 0.05 0 3 250 0.24 3 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.1190.400 1
694500 E,oo ORNBAUN 2 25 0.05 0 3 250 0.32 3 9 30 50 500 O.Erca 13.1190.300 1
694550 550 URBANLAND 1 100 0.05 OERROR 120 0 9 100 800 0.069 3.311ERRORERRO
694602 602 COlE 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.37 5 0 2 200 800 0.000 0.3750.832 3
694620 620 TALMAGE 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.2 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3751.538 3
694652 652 HAPLOXERALFS 1 50 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 0 5 100 800 0.069 1.5120.962 2
694652 652 ARGIXEROlLS 2 40 0.05 0 3 130 0.28 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.512 1.099 2
694654 654 HAPlOXERALFS 1 60 0.05 0 3 130 0.2 5 0 9 100 8000.069 3.311 l.E038 2
694654 654 ARGlXEROLLS 2 30 0.05 0 3 130 0.28 5 0 9 100 800 0.069 3.311 1.099 2
694656 656 XEROCHREPTS 1 35 O.OE. 0 3 130 0.17 5 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 1.810 2
694656 656 HAPlOXERALFS 2 30 0.05 0 3 130 0.2 5 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1191.538 2694656 656 ARGIXEROlLS 3 25 0.05 0 3 130 0.28 5 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 1.099 2694658 658 XEROCHREP T5 1 40 0.05 0 3 130 0.17 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.810 1
694658 658 HAPLOXERALFS 2 30 0.05 0 3 130 0.2 5 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2421.538 1
694658 658 ARGlXEROlLS 3 20 0.05 0 3 130 0.28 5 30 50 50 300 4.149 18.242 1.099 1
694665 665 ccu: 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.37 5 0 5 100 800 0.069 1.512 0.832 2
694667 667 PERRYGLlCH 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 0 9 100 800 0.069 3.311 0.962 2694670 670 PlNOlE 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8670.962 2
694671 671PlNOLE 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2830.962 2
694676 676 BOONTLING 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8670.962 2694677 677 BOONTlING 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 9 15 50 500 0.828 5.2830.962 2
694678 678 BOCtHLING 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.962 1
694680 680FELIZ 1 100 0.05 0 3 130 0.32 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5120.962 2
694704 704 MACKERRICKER 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.2 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8671.667 2
694705 705 MACKERRICKER 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.2 5 9 30 50 500 0.828 13.119 1.667 2
694750 750 FISHROCK 1 60 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 1 2 15 50 600 0.163 5.787 0.180 2
6947F.:.o 750 I VERSEN 2 20 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 2 15 50 6000.163 5.787 0.417 2
694751 751 FISHROCK 1 60 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 1 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.180 1
694751 751 IVERSEN 2 20 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7340.417 . 1
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694756 756SEASIDE 1 40 0.05 0 3 120 0.15 1 5 30 50 55Q0.378 13.7600.444 2
694756 756 ROCKOUTCROP 2 40 0.05 OERROR 120 5 30 50 55Q0.378 13.760ERRORERRO
694757 757 HAVENSNECK 1 50 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 5 30 50 5500.378 13.7600.417 2
694757 757SEASIDE 2 25 0.05 0 3 120 0.15 1 5 30 50 5500.378 13.7600.444 2
694760 760SHINGlEMILL 1 45 0.05 0 3 120 0.28 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8671.190 2
694760 760GIBNEY 2 35 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8671.042 2
694761 761GIBW£LL 1100 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8671.389 2
694762 762GIBWELL 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 9 15 50 5000.828 5.2831.389 2
694763 763GIBNEY 1 40 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 5. 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7871.042 2
694763 763GIBWELL 2 35 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7871.389 2
694764 764 TREGONING 1 55 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 5 15 50 5500.378 5.5400.417 2
694764 764a.EONE 2 25 0.05 0 3 120 0.17 5 5 15 50 If,,,Q0.378 5.540 1.961 2
694765 765 TREGONING 1 60 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 .0 5 100 eoo0.069 1.5120.417..2
694765 765a.EONE 2 20 0.05 0 3 120 0.17 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5121.961 3
694767 767BRlJIEL 1 50 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 3 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.833 2
694767 767 SHINGLEMILL 2 25 0.05 0 3 120 0.28 5 2 15 50 6000.163 5.787 1.190 2
694768 768ClEONE 1100 0.05 0 3 120 0.17 5 0 9 100 8000.069 3.3111.961 2
694770 770 CABRILLO 1 50 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5121.389 2
694770 710HEESER 2 30 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5121.389 2
694771 771HEESER 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7871.389 2
694773 773SIRDRAK 1100 0.05 134 3 120 0.15 5 0 15 50 eoo0.060 6.6822.222 2
694810 810 QUINLIVEN 1 60 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 5 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.901 2
694810 810 FERNCREEK 2 25 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 5 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.901 2
694820 820 IVERSEN 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.417 2
694821 821 I VERSEN 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7340.417 1
694822 822 IVERSEN 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 2 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.360 2
694825 825FERNCREEK 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8670.901 2
694827 827 HAVENSNECK 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.417 2
694828 828 HAVENSNECK 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7340.417 1
694831 831CASPAR 1 35 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 3 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.625 1
694831 831QUINLIVEN 2 35 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 5 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.901 2
694831 831 FERNCREEK 3 15 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 5 9 30 50 5000.828 13.1190.901 2
694832 832CASPAR 1 50 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 3 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.625 1
694832 832 QUINLIVEN 2 35 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 5 30 50 50 3004.149 18.2420.901 1
694833 833CASPAR 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 3 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8670.625 2
694834 834 HARECREEK 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 5 2 9 100 6000.201 2.8671.042 2
694835 835VANDAM 1 50 0.05 0 3 120 0.2 3 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7871.000 2
694835 835CASPAR 2 35 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 3 2 15 50 6000.163 5.7870.625 2
694841 841 TROPAQUEPTS 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.37 5 0 15 50 8000.060 6.6820.901 2
694848 848 MALLOPASS 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.28 5 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7341.190 1
694849 849 MALLOPASS 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.28 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5121.190 2
694850 850 MALL())ASS 1100 0.05 0 3 120 0.28 5 5 15 50 5500.378 5.5401.190 2
694852 852 WINDYHCUOW 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5121.389 2
694853 853 WINDYHCUOW 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 5 15 50. 5500.378 5.5401.389 2
694854 854 WINDYtO..LOW 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.24 5 15 30 50 4001.671 11.7341.389 1
694855 Sf05FllJlllEVILLE 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 5 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5121.042 2
694856 856FlUMEVILLE 1100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 5 5 15 50 55Q0.378 5.5401.042 2
694860 860BIAGGI 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 0 5 100 5000.069 1.1960.417 2
694861 861BIAGGI 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 2 5 15 50 5500.378 5.5400.417 2
694862 862CRISPIN 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.28 2 0 5 100 8000.069 1.5120.476 2
694875 875 STORNETTA 1 100 0.05 0 3 120 0.32 5 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3751.042 3


